ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

PART-I

1	Name of candidate	Sri Sankar Talukdar
2	Number and name of	61 No. Dharmapur LAC
	constituency	
3	Name of State	Assam
4	Nature of election	General Election to State Assembly
5	Date of declaration of result	19-05-2016.
6	Name and address of election	Nur Islam Borah, Vill-Barnagar
	agent	Banekuchi, P.O-Banekuchi, P.S &
		Dist Nalbari(Assam) PIN-781340
7	Name of the political party	Rashtriya Janakranti Party
8	Whether party is recognized	No

Date: 16/6/2016
Place: Nalbari

Sanker Palukdon

Signature of Candidate

Address: Kharghuli, upper Luipeur, P.o-kheurghuli, P.S-Lutenil, guntrali Dist-kerorrup (M), PIN-781004.

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Sch	edule- 1			nie William	
Expe	nses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: c	other than those	with Star Campaig	ners of the P	olitical party)
s.	Nature of Expenditure	Total Amount	Source of Expend	liture	
No		in Rs,	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt. Incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred by others -
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Vehicles for transporting visitors				
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.			,	
3	Arches & Barricades etc.				
4:::.	Flowers/ garlands				
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.				
б	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut- outs, hoardings				
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.		Α,	California de la companya de la comp	
8	Digital TV -boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display		₩		
9	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.				
10	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.		/		
11	Fxpenses on transport, Helicopter/ aircraft / vehicles/ boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)				
12	Power consumption/ generator charges				*
13	Rent for venue				the state of the s
14	Guards & security charges				
15	Boarding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner				
16	Others expenses		1		
	Total		Na.		ب برند ترکی تا

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)

Samhar Taluhalar 16/06/16

ngs, banners ard display ,	s, cut-outs, (jates & etc. for		
The second secon		jates & etc. for		
The second secon		jates & etc. for		
The second secon		jates & etc. for		
The second secon		jates & etc. for		
The second secon		jates & etc. for		
The second secon		jates & etc. for		
The second secon		etc. for		
. By others	Remarks, i	fany		
, By others	Remainan			
the market was a second				
4 222	7	and the state of t		
		a de la constitución de la const		
		The Market		
. The section of the	-			
		- Contracting		
- Lunele hi	ulk SMS or in	nternet or		
Hermony or	ulk SMS or Ir			
Sources of E	Expenditure			
Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others		
6	7	8		
-0.20				
a constant		es la		
V - 22				
	23.00			
	luhol	عا		
	our to	or Laluhol 2/06/16		

CIIC	dule -5				1-1- /-X	and mall av	nonditu	re on	vehicle) for	candidate	e's elec	ction can	palgr	1
Deța 5.	The state of the s	***************************************	Hiring Char			and poll ex	No. c	of	Total ar	nt.	Source	of Exp	enditure		
No.	Regn. No. of Hiring Charges of vehicle &				A, 11-17		Days	for	for Incurred/			provide the	Francisco Constitution		-14 TO 1/14 TO
	Type o	f	Rate for Hirlng of vehicle / maintenan ce	Fuel ch (If not covere under	d	Driver's charges (If not covered under hiring)	which		auth, in	KS,	Amt. By candida agent		Amt. By Party	Pol.	Amt. By other s
i	2		3a Table	3b	<u></u>	3c	4		5		6	·	7		8
1	A5-01 R	3484B	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2775	0/-	CATTLE LA ALEXANDE	14	days	560	65					
2	AS-OIL	3 7812	*	-	50F	Janes, prince were	14	dy	5 60	A	Assault S		Service -		
3	Sign	^	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		L			ulijana	1	-	4	المراجعة المتناوية	ļ.,,,,		(1,4
4				ماليا والمراجع المراجع	<u>a</u>	1	المواتلات أحظ	ander producer	in the same	<u>ئەسىلىدۇت</u>	-	. A Tampagi	-		
Tota	1				1	1243	0		<u>L'</u>		1,,.		J		
Sch	edule-	6		**************************************		44	,		-1-3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		· <u> </u>		/		
Deta	ails of ex	pendit	ure on Gamp	aign wo	rkers./	agents		14	amt,	Teou	rces of E	vnendi	ture		
S.			CT A SALESTANIA CONTRACTOR	penses on Campaign workers ture of Expenses Qty.		Incurr		red/ Amt		the state of the s		WHEN PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAME		. By	
No			lature of Exp			7 agents	auth.		i. In Rs. can		ididate/ Party		y oth		ers
4	2		ia	ALTERNATION AND ALTERNATION AN	3b	36	- Anne Marie	6		7		8		9	
1		C	Campalgn wo nonorarium/setc.							- Interest					-X-32 (-35°
2		E	Boarding		0,40	i salminelle	Ale Barrell	10. Hy.,	Lit	-		- Name of the	Charles Andrews		
3		Ļ	odging	Wildykajado	-			g	V. Tarris	13.344	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•	
4		C	Others	<u> </u>	1		4	4		•		- ANALOGO			verify, i.s.
, altono	Total		San Control of the Co	Salary Atta	www.injp.et		1 -	1		<u> </u>		1-2		<u></u>	
Sch	redule-	7			and the second		nalan	CH WAR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			300		
Det		mount Date	of own fund Cash	used fo	r the e	ection campaign DD/ Cheque no. etc. with		vith	Total Amount in		Remarks				
J. NO.				- to provide the	- 1, m, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	details of drawee bank		5			6				
1_	2	<u> </u>	3	- (m, m)	OLBORN TO AND			-	4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1	29	sovo	1-	Am	on	m !
1				Variation (Mile	*****	HATTI HARRIES	en inskallent			701 00	7		in H	e V	lan
2				gertin i dagen	-4-18-1	23.3.							Am Port	die	6/1
3						-				-			0		

Santar Talukoler 16/06/16

Fotal										
Sche	dule- 8									and the second second
Notai	ls of Lump sum amou	int rece	ved f	rom the	party (le	s) in ca	sh or che	eque or DD or by	Account Transfe	r.
S. No.	. Name of the Political Party				Cash		DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank		Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if any
	a		3	2 4		4			6	7
1	2	K CASAN COMP		and the second second	-		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u></u>		Albertan grande
1		<u> </u>					11-			
2	The second second		appenis and its	Harrist August		10				·
3	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	dikan deliver			A Control of the		- A particle - Call 39 : 200	A constitution of the second of		
4										
-1	Total **	district the second	L	 		- 				1
	Total **	deserve and a							uma esta de propieto de la constanta de la con	
		ount rec	eived	from an	y person,	/compa	iny/firm/z	associations/bod	y of persons etc.	as loan, gift o
Sch o		ount rec	elved	Carrie and the	y person,	والمراجع والمراجع				as loan, gift o
Sch o	edule- 9	propositio	elved	from an	y person,	DD/ C no, et detail	heque c. with	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	y of persons etc. Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
School Detail dona S. No.	edule- 9 ills of Lump sum amo ation etc. Name and address	Date	elved	Cash	y person,	DD/ C no, et detail	heque c. with	Mention whether loan, gift or	Total Amount	as loan, gift o
Sche Deta dona S. No.	edule- 9 ils of Lump sum amo ation etc.	propositio	eived	Carrie and the	y person,	DD/ C no, et detail drawe	heque c. with	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
School Deta done S. No.	edule- 9 ills of Lump sum amo ation etc. Name and address	Date	elved	Cash	y person,	DD/ C no, et detail drawe	heque c. with	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
School Deta dona S. No.	edule- 9 ills of Lump sum amo ation etc. Name and address	Date	elved	Cash	y person,	DD/ C no, et detail drawe	heque c. with	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
School Deta done S. No.	edule- 9 ills of Lump sum amo ation etc. Name and address	Date	elved	Cash	y person,	DD/ C no, et detail drawe	heque c. with	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks

Note:

(a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be

(b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above

2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.

3. In Part -III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate.

Samkar Taluhdare 16/06/16 121

Order No.

11/2016/61-Dharmapur

Dated:

28/03/16

Application ID: S03160310700

Date & Time: 28-Mar-2016 7:04 pm

To.

Sri/Smt. Sankar Talukdar

Condidate/Agent of Independent, AC - 61 - Dharmapur

Sub: Permission for vehicle to be used in election campaigning during General Election to Assam Legislative Assembly, 2016 w.e.f. 28/03/16 to 09/04/16 up to 5.00 p.m.

Sir/Madam,

Permission is granted to you for the following vehicle/vehicles to be used in election campaign process for General Election to ALA, 2016.

The expenditure on account of the vehicles so permitted to be used will be included in candidate's election expenditure accounts. You will also follow and comply with the MCC regarding use of vehicles and the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 read with Assam Motor vehicles Rules, 2003, strictly.

Details of the Vehicle:

SI. No	Type of vehicle	Registration No.	Name of vehicle	Mobile No. of Owner	Name of driver	Mobile No of driver	Driving License No.	Route
1	4 wheeler	AS-01 BG 8473	FORD FIGO	9859035771	Prasanta Talukdar	986463326 7	AS-142004 0001648	UNDER 61-DHARMA PUR LAC
2	4 wheeler	AS-01 BT 8827	SWIFT VDI	9859222592	Deben Choudhury	957750770 1	463/NB/20 07	

pany copy

Signature

DEO, 61 - Dharmapur AC/Authorized

Officer

Powerd By: - Software Education & Reseach (P) Ltd.

the second of the circular campaignter which permit is sought

St.		Registration No.	Name of vehicle	Mobile No. of vehicle owner	Name of Driver	Mobile No. of Driver	Driving Licence No.
1.	4 wheely.	ASOIBT 88	Ford Fige	35771	Prasantu	98646	AS-14200
2.	4 wheeler	ASOIBT 88	Swift vol	98592 22592.	Talubdour Deben choudberry	33267 9 5 7 7 6 1	90001648 963/NBJ
				128			
							200 March 1997
				- X**-3		- A-	100
				Sec. 1			
			1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
						er krou	
							The State of the S

Total No. of Vehicles for which permission is sought	2 Nechili.	

Sanhar Talukday.

Signature of Applicant

C1. Pheumapen / AC

5. No.	Particulars	Amt.	Amt.	Amt.	Total Election expenditure
		/ Auth. by	Incurred/ authorize	Incurred /	(3)+(4)+(5)
		/ Election agent(in	d by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	d by others	
	2	Rs.)	4	(in Rs.)	6
	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession	3.	7	<u> </u>	
	I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party				
	(Enclose as per Schedule-1)				
	b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party			13.	
	propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2) Campaign materials other than those used in				
	the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	14880 9500,			
I	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)				
,	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	112130	1		
	Expenses of campaign workers / agents			12/12/12/12/12	
	(Enclose as per Schedule -6)				
I	Any other campaign expenditure (Hotel chia)	27340			
	Grand Total - 163850.01-4	167950			
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOUR	CE OF FIIN	DC DATCET	BY CANDI	DATE
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOUR	CE OF TOR	D3 KAISEE	7 61 641162	Amount (in Rs.)
No	Particulars				3
	2				
	Amount of own fund used for the election camp (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)				Passovoj- Niz. NiZ
	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) (Enclose as per Schedule -8)			ne / hody of	Niz.
II	Lump sum amount received from any person/ copersons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc.	ompany/ firm	y association	ns / body or	NiZ
	(Enclose as per Schedule -9)				25:00/-

The associate of AS DE. 100 Sentrar Talubolar has been heart in 1m band of the Camplicate and no payment from her her made.



অসম असम ASSAM

23AA 109626

AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election officer, Nalbari(Assam).

Affidavit of **Sankar Talukdar**, S/o- Khagen Talukdar. I, **Sankar Talukdar**, S/o- Khagen Talukdar, aged 52 Residence of Kharghuli Upper Luitpur, P.O- Kharghuli & Dist.- Kamrup(M)Assam, PIN-786004, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:

 That, I was a contesting candidate at the general election of 2016 from Dharamapur LAC Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 19/05/2016.

That, I /my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/ authorized by me my agent in connection with my above election between 21/03/2016 to 19/05/2016 and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.

That the said account was maintained in the register furnished by the Returning
officer for the purpose and the said register itself is annexed hereto with the
supporting voucher/bills mentioned in the said account.

4. That, the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, other association/ body of person and other individual supporting me in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or suppressed there from (other than the expenses on the travel of leaders' covered by explanation 1 and 2 and under section 77(1) of the Representative of the People Act, 1951).

MD. KADER AV NOTARY NOTARY REED NO. 2

Contd...2



म ASSAM

23AA 109625

-2-

MD. KADER ALI Baksa (BTAD) Assam Regd. No.-2 Office at Nalbari

that, the Abstract statement of Election expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my agent, other association/ body of person and other individual supporting me in connection with the election.

That the statement in the foregoing paragraph (1) to(5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Bertin

Sanher Teilinden

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by me at Nalbari 17thday of June 2016 before me.